FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2011

February 8, 2011

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 175

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 13, after "INCLUDE", insert "LICENSED".
- 2. On page 1, line 13, strike "CLINICAL".
- 3. On page 1, line 14, after "COUNSELORS", insert "AND THERAPISTS".
 - 4. On page 2, line 3, after "or", insert "licensed".
 - 5. On page 2, line 3, strike "clinical".
- 6. On page 2, line 3, after "counselor", insert "or therapist".
 - 7. On page 2, line 21, after "or", insert "licensed".
 - 8. On page 2, line 21, strike "clinical".
- 9. On page 2, line 21, after "counselor", insert "or therapist".
- 10. On page 3, line 20, before "professional", insert "licensed".
 - 11. On page 3, line 20, strike "clinical".
- 12. On page 3, line 21, after "counselor", insert "or therapist".

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2011

SPAC/SB 175 Page 2

13. On page 3, line 23, before "professional", insert "licensed".

- 14. On page 3, line 23, strike "clinical".
- 15. On page 3, line 23, after "counselor", insert "or therapist".,

and thence referred to the ${\color{blue} \mathbf{CORPORATIONS}}$ AND ${\color{blue} \mathbf{TRANSPORTATION}}$ ${\color{blue} \mathbf{COMMITTEE}}$.

		Respectfully submitted,	
		Dede Feldman, Chairman	_
		N	
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)	-
	Date		

The roll call vote was 5 For 1 Against

Yes:

No: Asbill

Excused: Boitano, Nava

Absent: None

SB0175PA1.wpd .184887.1